As Adopted by the Senate

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 441

1

Senators Kunze, Bacon, Tavares

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Kelsey Mitchell as the 2017-2018 All-Big Ten Co-Player of the Year in women's basketball.

	-
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Kelsey Mitchell on	2
being named the 2017-18 All-Big Ten Co-Player of the Year in	3
women's basketball; and	4
WHEREAS, As a senior member of The Ohio State University	5
women's basketball team, Kelsey Mitchell put together one of the	6
most remarkable seasons in Ohio's history. Averaging 24.4 points a	7
game, she set the mark for Division I career three-point field	8
goals and consecutive games with a made three-pointer and moved to	9
third all-time in Division I career points en route to being named	10
to the All-Big Ten first team and media first team, and Player of	11
the Year for a third year; and	12
WHEREAS, Kelsey Mitchell's accomplishments and leadership,	13
both in and out of athletic competition, are a justifiable source	14
of pride and an excellent reflection not only on her but also on	15
her family, her teammates, her coaches, her school, and her	16
community. Her unwavering commitment to excellence has earned her	17
these well-deserved honors, and she is certainly worthy of the	18
highest praise; and	19
WHEREAS, With athletic competition playing such an important	20
role in the total education of our future leaders, we are	21
overjoyed to pay tribute to Kelsey Mitchell on an exemplary season	22
and overall career at The Ohio State University. Indeed, the same	23
maturity and experience that she has gained through her	24
participation in basketball will greatly aid her in meeting the	25
challenges of tomorrow; therefore be it	26

S. R. No. 441 As Adopted by the Senate

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd	27
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend	28
Kelsey Mitchell on her distinguished season and salute her as one	29
of Ohio's finest citizens; and be it further	30
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	31
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Kelsey Mitchell.	32

Page 2	2
--------	---